Dual/Quad Rail-to-Rail
Operational Amplifiers
 OP295/OP495
Rev. G
Information furnished by Analog Devices is believed to be accurate and reliable. However, no
responsibility is assumed by Analog Devices for its use, nor for any infringements of patents or other
rights of third parties that may result from its use. Specifications subject to change without notice. No
license is granted by implication or otherwise under any patent or patent rights of Analog Devices.

OP295/OP495
Rev. G | Page 16 of 16
ORDERING GUIDE
Model  Temperature Range  Package Description  Package Option
OP295GP  −40°C to +125°C  8-Lead PDIP  P-Suffix (N-8)
OP295GPZ1 −40°C to +125°C  8-Lead PDIP  P-Suffix (N-8)
OP295GS −40°C to +125°C  8-Lead SOIC_N S-Suffix (R-8)
OP295GS-REEL  −40°C to +125°C  8-Lead SOIC_N S-Suffix (R-8)
OP295GS-REEL7  −40°C to +125°C  8-Lead SOIC_N S-Suffix (R-8)
OP295GSZ1  −40°C to +125°C  8-Lead SOIC_N S-Suffix (R-8)
OP295GSZ-REEL1  −40°C to +125°C  8-Lead SOIC_N S-Suffix (R-8)
OP295GSZ-REEL71 −40°C to +125°C  8-Lead SOIC_N S-Suffix (R-8)
OP495GP  −40°C to +125°C  14-Lead PDIP  P-Suffix (N-14)
OP495GPZ1 −40°C to +125°C  14-Lead PDIP  P-Suffix (N-14)
OP495GS  −40°C to +125°C  16-Lead SOIC_W S-Suffix (RW-16)
OP495GS-REEL −40°C to +125°C  16-Lead SOIC_W S-Suffix (RW-16)
OP495GSZ1 −40°C to +125°C  16-Lead SOIC_W S-Suffix (RW-16)
OP495GSZ-REEL1 −40°C to +125°C  16-Lead SOIC_W S-Suffix (RW-16)
1 Z = RoHS Compliant Part.
©2009 Analog Devices, Inc. All rights reserved. Trademarks and
 registered trademarks are the property of their respective owners.
  D00331-0-8/09(G)
Mouser Electronics
Authorized Distributor
Click to View Pricing, Inventory, Delivery & Lifecycle Information:
 Analog Devices Inc.:
  OP495GS  OP295GSZ-REEL  OP295GS-REEL  OP295GP  OP495GSZ-REEL  OP295GS-REEL7  OP295GPZ
OP295GS  OP295GSZ-REEL7  OP295GSZ  OP495GSZ  OP495GPZ
	FEATURES
	APPLICATIONS
	GENERAL DESCRIPTION
	PIN CONFIGURATIONS
	TABLE OF CONTENTS
	REVISION HISTORY
	SPECIFICATIONS
	ELECTRICAL CHARACTERISTICS
	ABSOLUTE MAXIMUM RATINGS
	THERMAL RESISTANCE
	ESD CAUTION
	TYPICAL PERFORMANCE CHARACTERISTICS
	APPLICATIONS
	RAIL-TO-RAIL APPLICATION INFORMATION
	LOW DROP-OUT REFERENCE
	LOW NOISE, SINGLE-SUPPLY PREAMPLIFIER
	DRIVING HEAVY LOADS
	DIRECT ACCESS ARRANGEMENT
	SINGLE-SUPPLY INSTRUMENTATION AMPLIFIER
	SINGLE-SUPPLY RTD THERMOMETER AMPLIFIER
	COLD JUNCTION COMPENSATED, BATTERY-POWERED THERMOCOUPLE AMPLIFIER
	5 V ONLY, 12-BIT DAC THAT SWINGS 0 V TO 4.095 V
	4 mA TO 20 mA CURRENT-LOOP TRANSMITTER
	3 V LOW DROPOUT LINEAR VOLTAGE REGULATOR
	LOW DROPOUT, 500 mA VOLTAGE REGULATOR WITH FOLDBACK CURRENT LIMITING